

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.266 OF 2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kapil Mishra,Adv.
Mr. A.M. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms. Poli Katakai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 22nd February, 2010,
we make it clear that the Election Commission will
give it's decision on the preliminary point

...2/-

- 2 -

concerning maintainability of the complaint dated
15th July, 2009, relating to symbols and statues.
We are informed that the matter has been argued
threadbare on the aspect of maintainability on 7th
April, 2010. If, on the question of
maintainability, the Election Commission wants
further hearing, notice may be given. However, the
decision shall be given by the Election Commission
within a period of three months.

Place the writ petition on receipt of the
decision of the Election Commission.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar