

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.266 OF 2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, AG, U.P.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, U.P.
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The subject matter of this Writ Petition under Article 32 overlaps with the pending petition(s) in the Allahabad High Court. This Writ Petition will remain pending in the Supreme Court.

....2/-

- 2 -

However, we make it clear that the pendency of this Writ Petition in the Supreme Court will not pre-empt the High Court from deciding the matter at the earliest.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar