

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil)No.266/2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and
Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one
of us (Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

The matter be listed in the course of next week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.12.11
16:39:53 IST
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER