

ITEM NO.81

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 266/2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date :27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand Naggar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Nitee, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Misra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Gauav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate

General is permitted to file additional affidavit within one week.

Reply, if any, to the said affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar