

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 266/2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr.Gopi C.Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Abhishit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Utkash Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.C.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

List the matter thereafter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar