

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 266/2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For RR 2&3

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 seeking adjournment on the ground of illness, list this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR