

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 266/2009

RAVI KANT & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
ECI

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ali Mushtaq Nawazish, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Leelesh Krishna, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matter for final disposal on 2nd April,
2019.**

**[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS**

**[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER**