

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 266/2009

RAVI KANT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2009 - DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 4/2010 - DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 6/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 5/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 44086/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 86750/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For the parties:

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.  
 Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Anand Prakash, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
 Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.  
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
 Ms. Akansha Kaul, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.  
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Samarendra B., Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, AAG  
 Ms. Garima Prasad, AAG  
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv  
 Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkanteshwara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shivankar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Ms. Abhisree Saujanya, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Respondent-State to  
adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)