

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 266/2009

RAVI KANT &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2009 - DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 4/2010 - DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 6/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 5/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 44086/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 86750/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateshwara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.  
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. P C Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

on the request made by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list the matter in the second week of January,  
2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)